N
13
M
et
ric
 T
hr
ea

(SW1)
Thread
Diameter
(TD)
Long Thread
Length
(TL)
Thread
Length
(TL)
Height
(H)
UL
Standard Long Threads inches mm inches mm mm mm mm mm
Metric
SM3-12R SM3-12RL M12x1.5 0.079 - 0.197 2.0 - 5.0 0.551 14 12.0 6.0 12.0 24.0 -
SM3-12 SM3-12L M12x1.5 0.118 - 0.256 3.0 - 6.5 0.551 14 12.0 6.0 12.0 24.0 -
SM3-16R SM3-16RL M16x1.5 0.118 - 0.276 3.0 - 7.0 0.866 22 16.0 7.0 12.0 30.5 -
SM3-16 SM3-16L M16x1.5 0.157 - 0.315 4.0 - 8.0 0.669 17 16.0 7.0 12.0 25.5 UR
SM3-16C SM3-16CL M16x1.5 0.197 - 0.394 5.0 - 10.0 0.866 22 16.0 7.0 12.0 30.5 UR
SM3-20R SM3-20RL M20x1.5 0.197 - 0.354 5.0 - 9.0 0.866 22 20.0 8.0 12.0 26.5 -
SM3-20 SM3-20L M20x1.5 0.236 - 0.473 6.0 - 12.0 0.866 22 20.0 8.0 12.0 26.5 UL
SM3-20C SM3-20CL M20x1.5 0.394 - 0.551 10.0 - 14.0 0.945 24 20.0 8.0 12.0 30.0 UL
SM3-25R SM3-25RL M25x1.5 0.276 - 0.472 7.0 - 12.0 0.945 24 20.0 8.0 12.0 30.0 -
SM3-25 SM3-25L M25x1.5 0.394 - 0.551 10.0 - 14.0 0.945 24 25.0 8.0 12.0 30.0 UL
SM3-25C SM3-25CL M25x1.5 0.512 - 0.709 13.0 - 18.0 1.181 30 25.0 8.0 12.0 35.0 UL
SM3-32R SM3-32RL M32x1.5 0.354 - 0.63 9.0 - 16.0 1.181 30 32.0 9.0 15.0 40.5 -
SM3-32 SM3-32L M32x1.5 0.512 - 0.709 13.0 - 18.0 1.181 30 32.0 9.0 15.0 40.5 UL
SM3-32C SM3-32CL M32x1.5 0.709 - 0.984 18.0 - 25.0 1.614 41 32.0 9.0 15.0 51.0 UL
SM3-40R-2 SM3-40RL-2 M40x1.5 0.472 - 0.787 12.0 - 20.0 1.614 41 40.0 9.0 15.0 40.5 -
SM3-40R SM3-40RL M40x1.5 0.63 - 0.906 16.0 - 23.0 1.811 46 40.0 9.0 15.0 45.5 -
SM3-40 SM3-40L M40x1.5 0.709 - 0.984 18.0 - 25.0 1.614 41 40.0 9.0 15.0 40.5 UL
SM3-40C SM3-40CL M40x1.5 0.866 - 1.26 22.0 - 32.0 1.969 50 40.0 9.0 15.0 51.0 UL
SM3-50R SM3-50RL M50x1.5 0.787 - 1.024 20.0 - 26.0 1.969 50 50.0 9.0 15.0 50.0 -
SM3-50 SM3-50L M50x1.5 0.866 - 1.260 22.0 - 32.0 1.969 50 50.0 9.0 15.0 50.0 UL
SM3-50C SM3-50CL M50x1.5 1.063 - 1.496 27.0 - 38.0 2.362 60 50.0 9.0 15.0 54.0 UL
SM3-50C-2 SM3-50CL-2 M50x1.5 1.339 - 1.732 34.0 - 44.0 2.559 65 50.0 9.0 15.0 55.0 UL
SM3-63R SM3-63RL M63x1.5 1.811 - 1.929 46.0 - 49.0 2.559 65 63.0 14.0 18.0 55.0 -
SM3-63 SM3-63L M63x1.5 1.339 - 1.732 34.0 - 44.0 2.559 65 63.0 14.0 18.0 55.0 UL
SM3-63C SM3-63CL M63x1.5 1.969 - 2.087 50.0 - 53.0 2.953 75 63.0 10.0 18.0 53.0 UL
C
Stainless steel locknut available upon request
* for SS316, change PN from SM3-XX to SM6-XX
CG 350 Metric

Length
(TL)
Height
(H)
UL
SS 303 SS 316 inches mm inches mm inches mm mm mm
PG
SP3-7R SP6-7R PG 7 0.079 - 0.197 2.0 - 5.0 0.492 12.5 0.551 14 6.0 24.0 -
SP3-7RL SP6-7RL PG 7 0.079 - 0.197 2.0 - 5.0 0.492 12.5 0.551 14 10.0 24.0 -
SP3-7 SP6-7 PG 7 0.118 - 0.256 3.0 - 6.5 0.492 12.5 0.551 14 6.0 24.0 UR
SP3-7L SP6-7L PG 7 0.118 - 0.256 3.0 - 6.5 0.492 12.5 0.551 14 10.0 24.0 -
SP3-9R SP6-9R PG 9 0.079 - 0.236 2.0 - 6.0 0.598 15.2 0.669 17 6.0 25.5 -
SP3-9RL SP6-9RL PG 9 0.079 - 0.236 2.0 - 6.0 0.598 15.2 0.669 17 10.0 25.5 -
SP3-9 SP6-9 PG 9 0.157 - 0.315 4.0 - 8.0 0.598 15.2 0.669 17 6.0 25.5 UR
SP3-9L SP6-9L PG 9 0.157 - 0.315 4.0 - 8.0 0.598 15.2 0.669 17 10.0 25.5 -
SP3-11R SP6-11R PG 11 0.118 - 0.276 3.0 - 7.0 0.732 18.6 0.866 22 6.0 27.5 -
SP3-11RL SP6-11RL PG 11 0.118 - 0.276 3.0 - 7.0 0.732 18.6 0.866 22 10.0 27.5 -
SP3-11 SP6-11 PG 11 0.197 - 0.394 5.0 - 10.0 0.732 18.6 0.866 22 6.0 27.5 UR
SP3-11L SP6-11L PG 11 0.197 - 0.394 5.0 - 10.0 0.732 18.6 0.866 22 10.0 27.5 -
SP3-13R SP6-13R PG 13.5 0.197 - 0.354 5.0 - 9.0 0.803 20.4 0.866 22 6.5 26.0 -
SP3-13RL SP6-13RL PG 13.5 0.197 - 0.354 5.0 - 9.0 0.803 20.4 0.866 22 10.0 26.0 -
SP3-13 SP6-13 PG 13.5 0.236 - 0.472 6.0 - 12.0 0.803 20.4 0.866 22 6.5 26.0 UL
SP3-13L SP6-13L PG 13.5 0.236 - 0.472 6.0 - 12.0 0.803 20.4 0.866 22 10.0 26.0 -
SP3-16R SP6-16R PG 16 0.276 - 0.472 7.0 - 12.0 0.886 22.5 0.945 24 6.5 30.0 -
SP3-16RL SP6-16RL PG 16 0.276 - 0.472 7.0 - 12.0 0.886 22.5 0.945 24 10.0 30.0 -
SP3-16 SP6-16 PG 16 0.394 - 0.551 10.0 - 14.0 0.886 22.5 0.945 24 6.5 30.0 UL
SP3-16L SP6-16L PG 16 0.394 - 0.551 10.0 - 14.0 0.886 22.5 0.945 24 10.0 30.0 -
SP3-21R SP6-21R PG 21 0.354 - 0.630 9.0 - 16.0 1.114 28.3 1.181 30 7.2 35.0 -
SP3-21RL SP6-21RL PG 21 0.354 - 0.630 9.0 - 16.0 1.114 28.3 1.181 30 12.0 35.0 -
SP3-21 SP6-21 PG 21 0.512 - 0.709 13.0 - 18.0 1.114 28.3 1.181 30 7.2 35.0 UL
SP3-21L SP6-21L PG 21 0.512 - 0.709 13.0 - 18.0 1.114 28.3 1.181 30 12.0 35.0 -
SP3-29R SP6-29R PG 29 0.472 - 0.787 12.0 - 20.0 1.457 37.0 1.614 41 8.0 40.5 -
SP3-29RL SP6-29RL PG 29 0.472 - 0.787 12.0 - 20.0 1.457 37.0 1.614 41 12.0 40.5 -
SP3-29 SP6-29 PG 29 0.709 - 0.984 18.0 - 25.0 1.457 37.0 1.614 41 8.0 40.5 UL
SP3-29L SP6-29L PG 29 0.709 - 0.984 18.0 - 25.0 1.457 37.0 1.614 41 12.0 40.5 -
SP3-36R SP6-36R PG 36 0.787 - 1.024 20.0 - 26.0 1.850 47.0 1.969 50 9.0 50.0 -
SP3-36RL SP6-36RL PG 36 0.787 - 1.024 20.0 - 26.0 1.850 47.0 1.969 50 14.0 50.0 -
SP3-36 SP6-36 PG 36 0.866 - 1.261 22.0 - 32.0 1.850 47.0 1.969 50 9.0 50.0 UL
SP3-36L SP6-36L PG 36 0.866 - 1.260 22.0 - 32.0 1.850 47.0 1.969 50 14.0 50.0 -
SP3-42R SP6-42R PG 42 0.984 - 1.220 25.0 - 31.0 2.126 54.0 2.362 60 12.0 51.0 -
SP3-42RL SP6-42RL PG 42 0.984 - 1.220 25.0 - 31.0 2.126 54.0 2.362 60 16.0 51.0 -
SP3-42 SP6-42 PG 42 1.181 - 1.496 30.0 - 38.0 2.126 54.0 2.362 60 12.0 51.0 UL
SP3-42L SP6-42L PG 42 1.181 - 1.496 30.0 - 38.0 2.126 54.0 2.362 60 16.0 51.0 -
SP3-48R SP6-48R PG 48 1.142 - 1.378 29.0 - 35.0 2.335 59.3 2.559 65 14.0 54.5 -
SP3-48RL SP6-48RL PG 48 1.142 - 1.378 29.0 - 35.0 2.335 59.3 2.559 65 18.0 54.5 -
SP3-48 SP6-48 PG 48 1.339 - 1.732 34.0 - 44.0 2.335 59.3 2.559 65 14.0 54.5 UL
SP3-48L SP6-48L PG 48 1.339 - 1.732 34.0 - 44.0 2.335 59.3 2.559 65 18.0 54.5 -
N
14
866-722-2974 .  info@sabcable.com